OP \$65.00 77682535

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TriHealix, Inc.		04/29/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TransEngen, Inc.
Street Address:	15 Oakwood Avenue
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06850
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77682535	TRANSENGEN
Serial Number:	77691935	HELPENGEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-9020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-9000

Email: tmdocket@haslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeremy Blackowicz
Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 2: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney for Applicant
Signature:	/Jeremy Blackowicz/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0142

900135688

Date:	06/08/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name Assignment re TriHealix to Transengen#page1.tif source=Change of Name Assignment re TriHealix to Transengen#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0143

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRIHEALIX, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRIHEALIX, INC." TO "TRANSENGEN, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2009, AT

6:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4177767 8100

090469800

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT (CATION: 7300605

DATE: 05-13-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0144 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:10 PM 05/13/2009 FILED 06:10 PM 05/13/2009 SRV 090469800 - 4177767 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

of

TRIHEALIX, INC.

TriHealix, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of that Board, adopted the following resolution proposing and declaring advisable an amendment to the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board hereby adopts and declares advisable an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate") that changes the name of the Corporation to TransEngen, Inc., which amendment would be effected by deleting Section 1 of the Certificate in its entirety and inserting the following text in replacement therefor:

"I. The name of the corporation is TransEngen, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders of said corporation have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Frederic J. Marx, its Secretary, this _______ day of April, 2009.

TRIHEALIX, INC.

By:

Frederic J. Marx

Secretary

547156

RECORDED: 06/08/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0145